M
U
LTILAYER C
H
IP IN
D
U
C

- 1608: -40~+125°C
- 2125: -40~+125°C
TYPE L
(MM)
W
(MM)
T
(MM)
A
(MM)
0603 (0201) 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.33 Max 0.1~0.2
1005 (0402) 1.0±0.15 0.5±0.15 0.5±0.15 0.25±0.10
1608 (0603) 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.3±0.2
2125 (0805) 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 * 0.5±0.3
*GHF2125 - Thickness 0.85±0.2 up to 120nH
*GHF2125 - Thickness 1.25±0.2 150nH to 680nH
M
U
LT
IL

2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - 0603 (0201)
PART NUMBER INDUCTANCE  TOLERANCE Q
MIN
TEST FREQUENCY
(MHz)
SELF-RESONANT
FREQUENCY
(GHz) MIN.
DC RESISTANCE
(Ω) MAX.
RATED CURRENT
(mA) MAX.
GHF0603 0N6_-T 0.6 B/C/S 14 500 10 0.05 1000
GHF0603 0N7_-T 0.7 B/C/S 14 500 10 0.05 1000
GHF0603 0N8_-T 0.8 B/C/S 14 500 10 0.06 1000
GHF0603 0N9_-T 0.9 B/C/S 14 500 10 0.06 800
GHF0603 1N0_-T 1.0 B/C/S 14 500 10 0.07 800
GHF0603 1N1_-T 1.1 B/C/S 14 500 10 0.07 800
GHF0603 1N2_-T 1.2 B/C/S 14 500 10 0.10 800

(nH)
Q
MIN
TEST
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
Q FREQUENCY (MHz)
SRF
(MHz) MIN
DCR
(Ω)
MAX
IR
(mA)
MAX                    100 300 500 800 1000
GHF10051N0S-T 1.0 7 100 8 20 26 34 38 6000 0.17 300
GHF10051N2S-T 1.2 7 100 8 20 26 34 38 6000 0.17 300
GHF10051N5S-T 1.5 7 100 8 20 26 34 38 6000 0.18 300
GHF10051N8S-T 1.8 7 100 8 18 24 30 35 6000 0.19 300
GHF10052N2S-T 2.2 7 100 8 17 24 29 35 6000 0.21 300
GHF10052N7S-T 2.7 7 100 8 17 23 29 34 5500 0.22 300
GHF1005 3N3S-T 3.3 7 100 8 17 23 28 34 5500 0.25 300
GHF1005 3N9S-T 3.9 7 100 8 17 23 28 33 5200 0.25 300
GHF1005 4N7S-T 4.7 7 100 8 17 23 28 33 4800 0.30 300
GHF1005 5N6S-T 5.6 7 100 8 17 22 28 33 4600 0.30 300
GHF1005 6N8J-T 6.8 7 100 8 17 22 27 33 4000 0.37 250

FREQUENCY
(MHz)
Q FREQUENCY (MHz)
SRF
(MHz) MIN
DCR
(Ω)
MAX
IR
(mA)
MAX                    100 300 500 800  1000
GHF1608 1N0S-T 1.0 8 100 14 20 30 35 50 10000 0.05 500
GHF1608 1N5S-T 1.5 8 100 14 20 30 35 50 10000 0.10 500
GHF1608 1N6S-T 1.6 8 100 14 22 37 38 68 10000 0.10 400
GHF1608 1N8S-T 1.8 8 100 14 21 33 35 61 9800 0.12 400
GHF1608 2N2S-T 2.2 8 100 14 26 40 39 60 6000 0.10 300
GHF1608 2N7S-T 2.7 8 100 12 23 27 37 47 7000 0.20 400
GHF1608 3N3S-T 3.3 8 100 12 23 27 36 47 6200 0.20 400
GHF1608 3N9S-T 3.9 8 100 12 25 28 38 47 5600 0.25 400
GHF1608 4N7S-T 4.7 8 100 12 26 30 38 49 4800 0.30 400